
   

Important Housing Dates 2025-2026 Academic Year   

   

Fall 2025 Semester   
August 16 – 17, 2025         Fall Semester Check-In, 10am-Midnight   
Monday, August 18, 2025         First Day of Classes for the Fall Semester   
August 18 – 20, 2025          Room Change Mee�ngs (�mes vary per building)   
Thursday, August 21, 2025         Consolida�ons Start   
October 16 – 17, 2025           Fall Break (Res Halls will remain open)   
Saturday, November 1, 2025      Last Day to Apply for Off-Campus for Spring 2026   
Friday, November 21, 2025        Residence Halls close @ 5pm for Thanksgiving Break   
November 24 – 28, 2025         Thanksgiving Break   
Sunday, November 30, 2025      Residence Halls re-open @10am   
December 8 – 12, 2025        Final Exams (Mandatory 24HR Quiet Hours in the Res Halls)   
Friday, December 12, 2025      
   

   

   Residence Halls close @ 5pm for Winter Break   

   

Spring 2026 Semester (Tenta�ve) 

January 10 – 11, 2026            Spring Semester Check-In, 10am-Midnight   
Monday, January 12, 2026         First Day of Classes for the Spring Semester   
January 12 – 14, 2026          Room Change Mee�ng (�mes vary per building)   
Sunday, March 1, 2026          Last Day to Apply for Off-Campus for Fall 2025 (Returners)   
Friday, March 6, 2026          Residence Halls close @ 5pm for Spring Break   
March 9 – 13, 2026            Spring Break   
Sunday, March 15, 2026         Residence Halls re-open @10am   
May 4 – 8, 2026         Final Exams (Mandatory 24HR Quiet Hours in the Res Halls)   
Friday, May 8, 2026       Residence Halls close @ 5pm for Summer Break   
Monday, June 1, 2026         Last Day to Apply for Off-Campus for Fall 2026 (New Students)   
   
 
* Please note that all dates are subject to change. For any ques�ons, please call the Office of Housing and Residence Life at 
304-384-5231. 


